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Physical Specification

Part Number:
Length:
Width:

Container Height:

Total Height (with terminal):

Approx Weight:

Dimensions

=

B M8 Terminal

355+ 2

367+ 2
390+ 2
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EXPZV-250-2V

125 + 2mm (4.88 inches)
206 * 2mm (8.11 inches)
355 + 2mm (13.97 inches)

390 £+ 2mm (15.35 inches)

23.1 kg (50.93 Ibs)

YEARS
WARRANTY




Specifications

Terminal Option
Container Material

Rated Capacity

Max.Charging Current (25°C)
Max Discharge Current (5s)

Discharge Characteristics

Design Floating Life at 25°C

Self Discharge

Nominal Voltage 2V
(C10,1.80V/cell) 250AH

M8

Standard Option ABS

Flame Retardant Option (FR) ABS (UL94:VO)
(10hr,25.0A,1.80V/cell) 250.0 Ah
(5hr,43.6A,1.75V /cell) 218.0 Ah
(3hr,64.5A,1.75V /cell) 193.5 Ah
(Thr,139.5A,1.67V /cell) 139.5 Ah

62.5A
2000A
Approx. 0.80ma

Operating Temp. Range

Discharge: - 20°C~55°C (-4°F~131°F)
Charge: 0°C~40°C (32°F~104°F)

Storage: -20°C~50°C (5°F~122°F)
Nominal Operating Temp. Range 25 * 3°C (77 £ 5°F)

Charge Voltage (25°C)

Float: 2.25V

Temp. Coefficient: 3-mV/cell/°C
Cycle(Equalization): 2.35~2.40V

Self Discharge

20 Years

ExPIl Tubular Gel OPzV Batteries may be stored for up to 6 months at 25°C (77°F) and
then a refresh charge is required. For higher temperatures the time interval will be

shorter. Self-discharge is less than 2%

103%
100%

86%

F.V/Time

1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell

F.V/Time

.85V/cell
.80V/cell
.75V/cell
.70V/cell
.67V/cell
.60V/cell
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10min
213.0
263.0
311.0
348.0
374.0
392.0

10min
397.0
480.0
558.0
615.0
648.0
665.0

Less than 3% per month at 25°C
40°C (104°F)
Capacity affected by Temperature 25°C (77°F)
0°C (32°F)
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EXPZV-250-2V

Constant Current Dischar

ge (Amperes) at 25°C (77°F)
15min 30min 1h 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h
194.0 153.0 111.7 75.6 58.0 39.7 27.8 23.4
235.0 178.0 125.3 82.8 63.1 42.8 29.8 25.0
263.0 190.0 130.2 85.6 64.5 43.6 30.3 25.4
287.0 201.0 135.9 87.8 65.8 44.3 30.7 25.7
303.0 209.0 139.5 89.2 67.0 45.0 31.0 25.9
314.0 214.0 141.6 90.7 67.8 45.4 31.3 26.1

15min 30min 1h

365.0 292.0 215.6
435.0 337.0 241.2
480.0 355.0 249.1
517.0 372.0 257.6
538.0 383.0 262.6
549.0 389.0 265.4

2h
146.8
160.5
164.1
167.7
170.5
172.0

Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25°C (77°F)

3h
113.1
122.4
124.6
126.7
128.9
129.6

5h
77.9
83.6
85.1
86.5
87.2
87.9

8h
55.1
58.9
59.8
60.4
61.0
61.3
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46.6
49.6
50.4
50.9
51.3
51.6
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Charge voltage vs ambient temperature curve Temperature effects in relation to battery capacity

OPzV Tubular Gel Batteries

ExPIl OPzV cells are a type of valve regulated sealed lead-acid (VRLA) batteries, designed by ExPIl with tubular gel technology. They
are ideal for applications with discharge over a long period, such as renewable energy, telecoms backup, oil and gas, energy storage,
railway, emergency lighting and switchgear. ExPIl OPzV tubular gel batteries offer high capacity reserve power and deep cycle
performance. They also offer a long service life of over 20 years at 20°C (68°F) and a reliable maintenance - free and non-spellable
construction. OPzV cells are developed with high capacities to give you more options to meet your energy needs. OPzV technology
utilizes tubular positive plates and a fixed gel electrolyte, making them the best valve-regulated battery design available. The 2V series
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of ExPIl OPzV batteries are built with mono block cells (2V/cell), making it
easy to group them and create various battery banks of 12V, 24V and 48V.
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EXPZV-250-2V

Temperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity Float Service Life
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Storage time (months)
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